We agree to begin the work within 15 days from date and complete within 45 working days from date. Certified Check (Bidders Bond) amounting to \$160.00 is herewith attached.

Respectfully submitted this 17 day of Sept. 1923.

E.G.Fike & Co., By: E.G.Fike.

## PROPOSAL NO. 3.

Proposal for Construction of Bridges and Culverts, Tulsa County.

Hon County Commissioners, Tulsa County, Oklahoma. Gentlemen:

We, the undersigned, hereby propo se to furnish all labor, material and equipment, and to build and complete in accordance with the plans and standard specifications, and to the instructions of the County Engineer, the following described bridges, at the hereinafter named prices. to-wit:

Group No.1.
1-11 X 5'6" X 20 ft. Concrete Bridge, between Sec's 17 and 20, Township 19, North Range 13, East.

 1:2:3 Concrete,
 13 Cubic Yards
 Ø \$21.00 per C.Y.
 \$ 273.00

 1:2:4 Concrete,
 39 Cubic Yards
 Ø \$20.00 per C.Y.
 780.00

 Reinfcg. Steel
 5100 Pounds
 Ø \$00.05½ per Lb.
 280.50

 Pipe Hand R. 3½\*\*
 46 Linear Ft.
 Ø \$ .70 per L.F.
 32.20

 Total
 1365.70

1- 22 X 5 X 20 ft. I Beam Bridge between Sec's 20 and 29, Township 19, North, Range 13 East.

1:2:3 Concrete, 21. Cubic Yards
1:2:4 Concrete, 43 Cubic Yards
Reinfcg. Steel. 4600 Pounds
Struct'l. Steel.5427 Pounds
County to furnish delivered on Job
2 lines of 18" I's, Contractor 4.
Pipe Hand R. 3½" 92 Linear Ft.

© \$21.00 per C.Y. 441.00
© \$20.00 per C.Y. 860.00
© \$00.05½ Per Lb. 253.00
© \$00.06½ Per Lb. 352.75
© \$00.70 Cts.per L.F. 64.40

Total 1971.15

Grand Total for Group No.1. \$3336.85

## GROUP NO. 2.

7 X 6 X 20 ft. Concrete Box Culvert, between Sec's 34 and 35, Township 18 North, Range 12 East.

 1:2:3 Concrete, 7.5 Cubic Yards
 0 \$ 22.00 per C.Y.
 165.00

 1:2:4 Concrete 29 Cubic Yards
 0 \$ 21.00 per C.Y.
 609.00

 Reinfcg. Stee. 3800 Pounds
 0 \$00.05½ per Lb.
 209.00

 Pipe Hand R. 3½ 28 Linear Ft.
 0 \$00.70 per L.F.
 19.60

 Total
 1002.60

2- 15 Ft. Spans. 3' X 20' wide, reinforced concrete, between Sec's 14 and 23, Township 17 North, Range 12 East.

1:2:3 Concrete 38.5 Cubic Yards @\$22.00 per C.Y. 847.00 @\$21.00 per C.Y. 1:2:4 Concrete 44.0 Cubic Yards 924.00 Reinfeg. Steel 7000.0 Pounds  $@$00.05\frac{1}{2} \text{ per Lb.}$ 385.00 Pipe Hand R. 31 132.0 Linear Ft. @\$00.70 per L.F. 92.40 Total 2248.40 Grand Total for Group No.2. 3251.00

We agree to begin the said work within 15 days frommthis date, and to complete the same in every particular within 65 working days from this date.

The price bid includes all and every of the labor and materials entering into the work including the use of all equipment, and the unit item prices bid cover each and every detail complete and in place, including, excavation, back-filling; cleaning out the flow line between abutments, curing and protecting the work until ready to open for traffic.

Certified Check (Bidders Bond) amounting to \$672.00 being approximately 10% of the sum total of the bid is hereto attached.

Respectfully submitted this 17 day of Sept. 1923.

E.G.Fike& Co. Contractor. By: E.G.Fike.

## PROPOSAL NO. 4.

21-28, Township 22 North, Range 14 E.

Proposal for construction 22 X 7.5 X 18 Ft.I Beam Bridge Concrete Abutments and Floor, reinforced, between Sec's 3 and 34, Twp. 17-18 North, Range 14 East. (Note: May bid on one or both.)

Proposal for construction 38 X 11'9" X 20 Ft. I Beam Bridge Concrete Abutments and Floor. Reinforced. Between Sec's

Hon. County Commissioners, Tulsa County, Oklahoma. Gentlemen: